UIL 11-Man State Championship Picks from the Experts

B 247sports.com/high-school/texas/Article/Statewide-Texas-Pickem-6A-5A-4A-3A-2A--126641904/

ByMatt Diggs Dec 19, 6:33 PM
17 weeks.

2,128 predictions down.
The most important 10 are below.

Our experts have analyzed the games. They've discussed internally and externally. The
picks arein.

Who do our experts - CW Starr, Matt Smith and Matt Diggs think add to the trophy cases
this season?

State Championship Games

Duncanville vs Galena Park North
Shore

Longview vs Beaumont West Brook

Highland Park vs Alvin Shadow
Creek

Aledo vs Fort Bend Marshall

Waco La Vega vs Liberty Hill

Texarkana Pleasant Grove vs Cuero

Malakoff vs Grandview
Canadian vs Newton
New Deal vs Mason

Gruver vs Mart

Last Week Record
Last Week Win %

Playoff Record

CW Starr's Pick

North Shore by
10

Longview by 14

Highland Park by
8

Aledo by 3

La Vega by 7
Pleasant Grove
by 2
Grandview by 5
Newton by 14
New Deal by 1

Mart by 24

14-6
70.0%

500-120

Diggs' Pick

North Shore by 17

Longview by 21

Highland Park by
21

Aledo by 8

Waco La Vega by
14

Pleasant Grove by
13

Grandview by 7
Newton by 21
Mason by 17

Mart by 30

15-5
75.0%

504-116

Matthew Smith's
Pick

North Shore by 7

Longview by 9

Highland Park by
17

Aledo by 4

Waco La Vega by
10

Pleasant Grove by
14

Malakoff by 3
Newton by 7
Mason by 13

Mart by 21

14-6
70%

509-111

112


https://247sports.com/high-school/texas/Article/Statewide-Texas-Pickem-6A-5A-4A-3A-2A--126641904/
https://247sports.com/User/MattDiggs/
https://247sports.com/high-school/texas/Article/Statewide-Texas-Pickem-6A-5A-4A-3A-2A--126641904/#
https://247sports.com/Player/Matt-Smith-60604

Playoff Win %

Season Record

Season Win %

">247Sports

80.7%

1676-452

78.8%

81.3%

1676-452

78.8%

82.1%

1694-434

79.6%

22


https://247sports.com/

	UIL 11-Man State Championship Picks from the Experts

