

UIL 11-Man State Championship Picks from the Experts

 247sports.com/high-school/texas/Article/Statewide-Texas-Pickem-6A-5A-4A-3A-2A--126641904/

By Matt Diggs Dec 19, 6:33 PM

17 weeks.

2,128 predictions down.

The most important 10 are below.

Our experts have analyzed the games. They've discussed internally and externally. The picks are in.

Who do our experts - CW Starr, **Matt Smith** and Matt Diggs think add to the trophy cases this season?

State Championship Games	CW Starr's Pick	Diggs' Pick	Matthew Smith's Pick
Duncanville vs Galena Park North Shore	North Shore by 10	North Shore by 17	North Shore by 7
Longview vs Beaumont West Brook	Longview by 14	Longview by 21	Longview by 9
Highland Park vs Alvin Shadow Creek	Highland Park by 8	Highland Park by 21	Highland Park by 17
Aledo vs Fort Bend Marshall	Aledo by 3	Aledo by 8	Aledo by 4
Waco La Vega vs Liberty Hill	La Vega by 7	Waco La Vega by 14	Waco La Vega by 10
Texarkana Pleasant Grove vs Cuero	Pleasant Grove by 2	Pleasant Grove by 13	Pleasant Grove by 14
Malakoff vs Grandview	Grandview by 5	Grandview by 7	Malakoff by 3
Canadian vs Newton	Newton by 14	Newton by 21	Newton by 7
New Deal vs Mason	New Deal by 1	Mason by 17	Mason by 13
Gruver vs Mart	Mart by 24	Mart by 30	Mart by 21
Last Week Record	14-6	15-5	14-6
Last Week Win %	70.0%	75.0%	70%
Playoff Record	500-120	504-116	509-111

Playoff Win %	80.7%	81.3%	82.1%
Season Record	1676-452	1676-452	1694-434
Season Win %	78.8%	78.8%	79.6%

[">>247Sports](#)